VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION PARK AVENUE RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT				JB CONTRACTORS, INC. 2933 MILITARY DETROIT, MI 48209 313-995-8301			HIGHLAND SERVICES, LLC 10031 BERGIN RD. HOWELL, MI 48843 810-623-1088			DALCO SERVICES 59187 NORTH AVE. RAY, MI 48096 586-876-4326			(ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE) NOWAK & FRAUS ENGINEERS 48680 VAN DYKE		AVERAGE UNIT PRICE
BID DATE:       30-Jul-24       BIDDERS>         PROJECT # M718       3 BIDDERS         19 ITEMS			jbcontracors@outlook.com			carl.pietila@highlandservicesllc.com			zwilliams@dalcoservices.llc.com			(586) 739-0939		(BIDDER 1-3 ONLY)	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER'S AMOUNT	COMPUTED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER'S AMOUNT	COMPUTED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER'S AMOUNT	COMPUTED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION (3% max)		LS	\$2,200.00		\$2,200.00	\$2,310.00		\$2,310.00	\$2,550.00		\$2,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,353.33
2	PAVEMENT REMOVAL REMOVE EX. WOOD RETAINING WALL	55 1	SY LS	\$36.00		\$1,980.00	\$58.77		\$3,232.35	\$32.00		\$1,760.00	\$32.50	\$1,787.50	\$42.26
3	REMOVE EX. WOOD RETAINING WALL		LS	\$4,600.00 \$10.00		\$4,600.00 \$140.00	\$6,500.00 \$450.00		\$6,500.00 \$6,300.00	\$2,650.00 \$20.00		\$2,650.00 \$280.00	\$4,500.00 \$30.00	\$4,500.00 \$420.00	\$4,583.33 \$160.00
	REMOVE, SALVAGE AND REPLACE	14	<u>-'</u>	φ10.00		φ140.00	ψ400.00		φυ,συυ.υυ	φ20.00		φ200.00	φ30.00	φ420.00	φ100.00
5	BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$4,225.00		\$4,225.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	\$1,750.00		\$1,750.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$3,491.67
6	2.0" MDOT 5EML HMA Wearing		SY	\$92.00		\$5,060.00	\$72.00		\$3,960.00	\$1,730.00		\$6,600.00	\$72.00	\$3,960.00	\$94.67
7	2.0" MDOT 4EML HMA Leveling	55		\$92.00		\$5,060.00	\$72.00		\$3,960.00	\$120.00		\$6,600.00	\$72.00	\$3,960.00	\$94.67
8	6" 21AA AGGREGATE BASE	55	SY	\$65.00		\$3,575.00	\$42.93		\$2,361.15	\$90.00		\$4,950.00	\$31.50	\$1,732.50	\$65.98
9	GRAVEL SHOULDER	4	CY	\$50.00		\$200.00	\$150.00		\$600.00	\$150.00		\$600.00	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$116.67
10	TYPE A GUARDRAIL		LF	\$113.00		\$4,407.00	\$113.00		\$4,407.00	\$88.00		\$3,432.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$104.67
11	NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN		EA	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00		\$3,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,916.67
12 13	4" HDPE SUBGRADE UNDERDRAIN POP-UP DRAINAGE EMITTER		LF	\$25.00		\$325.00	\$100.00		\$1,300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$133.33
13	BLOCK RETAINING WALL INC. 6A.		EA	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$150.00		\$150.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$200.00
14	GEOTEX. FABRIC & UNDERDRAIN	1	LS	\$40,250.00		\$40,250.00	\$27,884.00		\$27,884.00	\$49,750.00		\$49,750.00	\$40,850.00	\$40,850.00	\$39,294.67
15	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION	<u>'</u>	LS	\$40,250.00		\$500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,250.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,750.00
16	FINAL RESTORATION AND CLEANUP		LS	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00		\$2,450.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$2,316.67
	TOTAL BASE BID>					\$76,722.00		\$76,960.84	\$76,964.50		\$88,397.00	\$89,247.00		\$69,867.00	
	BID ALTERNATE														
1	COLD MILL HMA SURFACE (2")	52	SY	\$138.00		\$7,176.00	\$52.80		\$2,745.60	\$90.00		\$4,680.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	
2	2.0" MDOT 5EML HMA Wearing	52	SY	\$92.00		\$4,784.00	\$79.20		\$4,118.40	\$120.00		\$6,240.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	
3	SUBGRADE UNDERCUT	2	Су	\$50.00		\$100.00	\$100.00		\$200.00	\$150.00		\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
	TOTAL ALTERNATE>					\$12,060.00			\$7,064.00			\$11,220.00		\$9,040.00	
	TOTAL>					\$88,782.00		\$84,024.84	\$84,028.50		\$99,617.00	\$100,467.00		\$78,907.00	
BID SECURITY (5% MINIMUM) ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED COMPLETION TIME (DAYS)		X X			X X			X X							
REMARKS		Redi-Wall LLC; Tan Ledgestone			RediRock Ledgestone or Cobblestone, Gray or Tan Math error			Redi-Wall LLC; Tan Ledgestone Math error - did not calculate underdrain							